
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:292
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2010
DOUBLE FELLOW-SHIPS FOR RESEARCHERS
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

( a ) whether Government ha s recently cleared proposals t o start double fellow-ships fo r researchers and inter connect 1500 educational institutions through high speed data communication network; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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